

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4586, AS FORWARDED BY
THE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH
OFFERED BY M. _____**

[Page and line numbers refer to the committee print dated
April 21, 2016, 11:18 a.m.]

Page 2, strike lines 3 through 7, and insert the following:

1 (a) TECHNICAL CLARIFICATION.—Effective as if in-
2 cluded in the enactment of the Children’s Health Act of
3 2000 (Public Law 106-310), section 3405(a) of such Act
4 (114 Stat. 1221) is amended by striking “Part E of title
5 III” and inserting “Part E of title III of the Public Health
6 Service Act”.

7 (b) AMENDMENT.—Title III of the Public Health
8 Service Act is amended by inserting after part D of such
9 title (42 U.S.C. 254b et seq.) the following new part E:
10 **“PART E—OPIOID USE DISORDER**
11 **“SEC. 341. OPIOID OVERDOSE REVERSAL MEDICATION AC-**
12 **CESS AND EDUCATION GRANT PROGRAMS.”.**

Page 6, lines 6 and 7, strike “\$10,815,000 for the period of fiscal years 2017 through 2019” and insert “\$5,000,000 for the period of fiscal years 2017 through 2019”.

Page 6, after line 12, insert the following:

1 **SEC. 3. CUT-GO COMPLIANCE.**

2 Subsection (f) of section 319D of the Public Health
3 Service Act (42 U.S.C. 247d-4) is amended by inserting
4 before the period at the end the following: “(except such
5 dollar amount shall be reduced by \$5,000,000 for fiscal
6 year 2017)”.

